
Gaston County Inspectors 
Matthew Barker 
N.C. Forest Service 
1933 Mountain Island Hwy. 
Mount Holly, NC 28120 
704-827-7576 
matthew.barker@ncagr.gov 

Ryan Beeson 
N.C. Forest Service 
1933 Mountain Island Highway 
Mount Holly, NC 28120 
704-685-0078 
ryan.beeson@ncagr.gov 

Dan Brandon 
Dan Brandon 
514 Upper Spencer Mountain Road 
Stanley, NC 28164 
704-813-5370 
corvushill@gmail.com 

Caela Brooks 
20198 Efird Road 
Albemarle, NC 28001 
704-984-0343 
caeladbrooks@gmail.com 

Cody Brooks 
Forest Management, LLC 
3479 Mount Vernon Road 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-984-1005 
cody@forestmanagementllc.net 

Nathan Gatlin 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
952 Sand Ridge Road 
Millers Creek, NC 28651 
828-772-6324 
gatlinnp@gmail.com 

Joshua Johnston 
N.C. Forest Service 
1933 Mountain Island Highway 
Mount Holly, NC 28120 
919-671-6472 
joshua.johnston@ncagr.gov 

Chris Manus 
American Forest Management, Inc. 
3267 Ivey Creek Road 
Maiden, NC 28650 
704-301-0255 
chris.manus@afmforest.com 

Richard Sanders 
Wildwood Consulting, PLLC 
398 Old Haw Creek Road 
Asheville, NC 28805 
828-284-7871 
richard@wildwoodconsultingllc.com 

 


